#### Edgar Filing: LIFETIME HOAN CORP - Form 8-K

LIFETIME HOAN CORP Form 8-K April 22, 2005

> UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, DC 20549

> > FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of The Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of the earliest event reported) April 22, 2005

Lifetime Hoan Corporation (Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)

1-19254

11-2682486 (Commission File Number) (IRS Employer Identification No.)

One Merrick Avenue, Westbury, New York 11590 (Zip Code) (Address of principal executive offices)

Registrant's telephone number, including area code: (516)683-6000

N/A (Former name or former address, if changed since last report)

Item 5.02. Departure of Director

Mr. Leonard Florence, who is currently a Director of the Company, has declined to stand for re-election to the Board of Directors for personal reasons.

Signature

### Edgar Filing: LIFETIME HOAN CORP - Form 8-K

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned thereunto duly authorized.

Lifetime Hoan Corporation

By: /s/ Robert McNally Robert McNally Vice President of Finance and Chief Financial Officer

Date: April 22, 2005

"Arial" size="2">OMB Number:3235-0287

#### Expires:

Estimated average burden hours per response...

(Print or Type Responses)

1. Name and Lopez-Bla	Address of Reporting nco Vivian	Symbol	ter Name and Ticker or Trading       5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer         NAX, INC. [MD]       (7) - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
(Last) 1301 CON	(First) (1)	Middle) 3. Date (Month/	(Check all applicable) of Earliest Transaction /Day/Year) Director 10% Owner
SUNRISE,	(Street)		hendment, Date Original 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check onth/Day/Year) 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) _X_Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting
(City)	(State)	(Zip) Ta	Person ble I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)		3.4. Securities Acquired (A)5. Amount of Securities6.7. Nature of IndirectTransactionor Disposed of (D)SecuritiesOwnershipIndirectCode(Instr. 3, 4 and 5)BeneficiallyForm:Beneficial
Common Stock	05/02/2016		S $9,350 \qquad \text{D} \qquad \begin{array}{c} \$ \\ 71.2177 \\ (2) \end{array}$ D $(2) \qquad \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ (2) \end{array}$

January 31, 2005

0.5

### Edgar Filing: LIFETIME HOAN CORP - Form 8-K

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

# Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative	2. Conversion	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)		4. Transao	5. stionNu	mber	6. Date Exerce Expiration D			tle and unt of	8. Price of Derivative	9. Nu Deriv
Security (Instr. 3)	or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	(wond Day Tear)	any (Month/Day/Year)	Code (Instr. 8	of B) De Sec Ac (A) Dis of (In	rivative curities quired ) or sposed (D) str. 3, and 5)	(Month/Day/ e		Unde Secur	rlying	Security (Instr. 5)	Secur Bene Owne Follo Repo Trans (Instr
				Code	V (A	) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		

## **Reporting Owners**

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships						
Teporting of the rante / raaross	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other			
Lopez-Blanco Vivian 1301 CONCORD TERRACE SUNRISE, FL 33323			Chief Financ	ial Officer			
Signatures							
Dominic J. Andreano, Attorney-in-Fact							
**Signature of Reporting Person		Date					

# **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Sales made pursuant to Reporting Person's 10b5-1 trading plan.
- (2) Sales of shares were made in thirty-four separate transactions with prices ranging from \$71.00 to \$71.70 for a weighted average sales price of \$71.2177.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.